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22 Imperial County Adult Education Consortium

Allocation Amendment Summary

Fiscal Declaration
The Fiscal Declaration information in this section has been provided as a courtesy. It has not been changed since CFAD
has been approved by the Member Representatives.

Consortium Name:  22 Imperial County Adult Education Consortium 

Funding Channel:  Fiscal Agent 

Fiscal Agent:  Not Selected 

Narrative:  The Imperial County Adult Education Consortium will continue to work collaboratively to allocate funds to support
educational programs for adult learners in their community. We continue to focus our e�orts on providing programs in the
areas of ESL, HSE and HSD and exploring areas of potential growth such as CTE or other Adult Education Pathways. We
continue to focus our e�orts and resources to ensure that data collection systems are available to all members and utilized
e�ectively to collect accurate data for reporting. Members are committed to continue working closely with our Community
College partners to identify areas of collaboration and to provide adult learners and adult education sta� information and
support regarding postsecondary options and employment opportunities. We look forward to continue to professional
learning opportunities for teachers, clerical sta� and AEBG Leads in the area of leadership, collaborative professional
learning, data collection, tracking and reporting, curriculum and instruction as well as resource and referral. In the process of
developing our 3-year plan, we are developing additional plans to expand our program o�erings in collaboration to serve
more students. Additionally, members will work together to develop coordinated calendars and increased visibility online.  

Changes:  No Changes 

Amended Member Allocations for 2019-20
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Member Agency Amended Allocation Adjustment Made

Brawley Union High

Calexico Unified

Calipatria Unified

Central Union High

Holtville Unified

Imperial CCD

Imperial Co. O�ice of Education

Imperial Unified

San Pasqual Valley Unified

$80,177 -$155

$311,410 -$600

$31,409 -$60

$707,079 -$1,363

$193,084 -$372

$184,984 -$356

$357,552 -$708

$83,205 -$160

$40,186 -$78

Total Allocated to Members $1,989,086

Total CAEP Funds $1,989,086

Total Remaining (Must be $0) $0

Certification

Imperial Unified - Member Representative

Rogelio Ruvalcaba
Assistant Superintendent
rruvalcaba@imperialusd.org
(760) 355-3200

Appr oved by Mr. Rog elio Ruva lca ba

Calexico Unified - Member Representative

Juan Moreno
Director of Alternative Ed
jmoreno@cusdk12.org
(760) 768-3940

Carlos Gonzalez
Acting Superintendent
cgonzales@cusdk12.org

2019-06-05

mailto:rruvalcaba@imperialusd.org
mailto:jmoreno@cusdk12.org
mailto:cgonzales@cusdk12.org
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(760) 768-3888 ext: 3010

Vianey Rubio
vrubio@cusdk12.org
(760) 768-3888 ext: 3022

Appr oved by Jua n Mor eno

Brawley Union High - Member Representative

Simon Canalez
scanalez@brawleyhigh.org
(760) 312-6085

Antonio Munguia
Adult Education Director
tmunguia@brawleyhigh.org
(760) 312-5100

Appr oved by Mr. Antonio Mung uia  3125100

Central Union High - Member Representative

Renato Montano
rmontano@cuhsd.net
(760) 336-4516

Tish Thompson
Principal
tthompson@cuhsd.net
(760) 336-4587

Appr oved by Rena to Monta no

Holtville Unified - Member Representative

Celso Ruiz
Superintendent
celso@husd.net
(760) 356-2974

2019-06-05

2019-06-05

2019-06-05

mailto:vrubio@cusdk12.org
mailto:scanalez@brawleyhigh.org
mailto:tmunguia@brawleyhigh.org
mailto:rmontano@cuhsd.net
mailto:tthompson@cuhsd.net
mailto:celso@husd.net
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Appr oved by Celso Ruiz

San Pasqual Valley Unified - Member Representative

Rauna Fox
rfox@spvusd.org
(760) 572-0222

Appr oved by Ra una  Fox

Imperial Co. O�ice of Education - Member Representative

Carlos Zamora
czamora@icoe.org
(760) 312-6464

Amanda Brooke
Deputy Superintendent
amanda.brooke@icoe.org
(760) 312-6429

Appr oved by Am a nda  B r ooke

Imperial CCD - Member Representative

Betsy Lane
Assoc. Dean of Workforce Prep.
betsy.lane@imperial.edu
(760) 355-6311

Martha Garcia
Superintendent/President
martha.garcia@imperial.edu
(760) 355-6219

Appr oved by B etsy La ne

2019-06-05

2019-06-06

2019-06-19

2019-06-20

mailto:rfox@spvusd.org
mailto:czamora@icoe.org
mailto:amanda.brooke@icoe.org
mailto:betsy.lane@imperial.edu
mailto:martha.garcia@imperial.edu
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Calipatria Unified - Member Representative

Douglas Kline
dkline@calipat.com
(760) 348-2151

Angelita Ortiz
Associate Superintendent
aortiz@calipat.com
(760) 348-2158

Corey Caston
CBO
ccaston@calipat.com
(760) 348-2152

Joe Derma
Principal
jderma@calipat.com
(760) 455-1373

Appr oved by Mr. Joe Der m a

2019-07-02

https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes
mailto:dkline@calipat.com
mailto:aortiz@calipat.com
mailto:ccaston@calipat.com
mailto:jderma@calipat.com

